505002454 07/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5049202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECT ERRORS IN A COVER SHEET PREVIOUSLY RECORDED. REEL 044931; FRAME 0102. CORRECTION OF 2ND (ADD MIDDLE INITIAL "O."), 3RD (SPELLING OF FIRST NAME) & 5TH (REMOVE MIDDLE INITIAL "D.") ASSIGNOR'S NAMES.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD E. MARSHALL	04/06/2017
EUGENE O. COLE II	03/24/2017
CHANDRASEKAR RAMASUBRAMANIAN	03/29/2017
STEPHEN BROWN	03/29/2017
JASON RAINS	03/21/2017
JASON BRYSON	03/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LA-Z-BOY INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	ONE LA-Z-BOY DRIVE	
City:	MONROE	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48162	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15815363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: troymailroom@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1202P-000504-US-COA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHAEL WRONKOWICZ
SIGNATURE:	/RACHAEL WRONKOWICZ/

PATENT 505002454 REEL: 046541 FRAME: 0914

ATE SIGNED:	07/13/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
otal Attachments: 12	
ource=Typographical_Errors_Cover_S	heet_Docs#page1.tif
ource=Typographical_Errors_Cover_S	heet_Docs#page2.tif
ource=Typographical_Errors_Cover_S	heet_Docs#page3.tif
source=Typographical_Errors_Cover_Sheet_Docs#page4.tif	
source=Typographical_Errors_Cover_Sheet_Docs#page5.tif	
source=Typographical_Errors_Cover_Sheet_Docs#page6.tif	
source=Typographical_Errors_Cover_Sheet_Docs#page7.tif	
source=Typographical_Errors_Cover_Sheet_Docs#page8.tif	
source=Typographical_Errors_Cover_Sheet_Docs#page9.tif	
ource=Typographical_Errors_Cover_S	heet_Docs#page10.tif
ource=Typographical_Errors_Cover_S	heet_Docs#page11.tif

 $source = Typographical_Errors_Cover_Sheet_Docs\#page12.tif$

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD E. MARSHALL	04/06/2017
EUGENE COLE, II	03/24/2017
CHANDRASE RAMASUBRAMANIAN	03/29/2017
STEPHEN BROWN	03/29/2017
JASON D. RAINS	03/21/2017
JASON BRYSON	03/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LA-Z-BOY INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	ONE LA-Z-BOY DRIVE	
City:	MONROE	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48162	LAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15815363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(248)641-0270

Phone:

(248) 641-1205

Email:

troymailroom@hdp.com, kdiehl@hdp.com, preynolds@hdp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1:

P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4:

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1202P-000504-US-COA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN D. WANGEROW

Signature:	/Steven D. Wangerow/
Date:	02/14/2018
Total Attachments: 10 source=Declaration_Assignment_Executed_504#page1.tif source=Declaration_Assignment_Executed_504#page2.tif source=Declaration_Assignment_Executed_504#page3.tif source=Declaration_Assignment_Executed_504#page4.tif source=Declaration_Assignment_Executed_504#page5.tif source=Declaration_Assignment_Executed_504#page6.tif source=Declaration_Assignment_Executed_504#page7.tif source=Declaration_Assignment_Executed_504#page8.tif source=Declaration_Assignment_Executed_504#page9.tif source=Declaration_Assignment_Executed_504#page9.tif source=Declaration_Assignment_Executed_504#page10.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATION	
EPAS ID: PAT4825 Receipt Date: 02/14/201	

The undersigned acknowledges that this document is being used both as an assignment of the invention and as the declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for a Utility or Design Application entitled:

FURNITURE MEMBER HAVING FLEXIBLE SEATBACK

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration	in directed to	المسماء ممما
This declaration	is directed to	(cneck one)

\boxtimes	The attached application, or
	United States application or PCT international application number
	filed on

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the above-identified application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration and Assignment is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof I hereby acknowledge, I hereby confirm any prior assignment to La-Z-Boy Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at One La-Z-Boy Drive, Monroe, Michigan 48162 (hereinafter "Assignee"), and to the extent that I have not already done so, agree to assign, and hereby do, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris

¹ This form requires an ADS if one has not yet been filed.

Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the above-identified application, to the above-identified application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the above-identified application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights.

I hereby covenant and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and as to Letters Patent any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth.

I hereby covenant that I have not made and will not make any assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with this Declaration and Assignment.

I hereby request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and request that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

I hereby grant the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Declaration and Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Richard E. Marshall

First Witness

Printed Name: PATRICIA L WARSHALL

Dated

Second Witness

Printed Name: 250 MAN E / (PRINTED)

21658164.1

Eugene O. Cole II	
State of Ohio County of Lucas	SS,
On this <u>24th day of</u> <u>March</u> the foregoing individual, who executed the fore that he/she executed the same of his/her own f	, 20, before me personally appeared going instrument and who acknowledged to me free will for the purposes therein set forth.
BLAKE WILLIAMS Notary Public, State of Ohio	Notary Public, Acting in the County of Lucas
My Commission Expires December 20, 2020	State of Ohio My Commission Evnires D 120 120 20

)
) ss.
)
•
, 20 <u>/7</u> , before me personally appeared
egoing Instrument and who acknowledged to me
free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Sinda B. Tummero
Notary, Public,
SUMME SUMMER County of Rhea
Adding in the County of The
State of
TENNESSEE TAE
n Mypuamonission Expires Dec 29, 2020
The Alexander Control of the Control
WINEY COOKING

Steph about	_
Stephen Brown	
State of Texa)) ss.
County of Mhea)
On this <u>2944</u> day of <u>March</u> the foregoing individual, who executed the fo that he/she executed the same of his/her own	, 20 / 7 , before me personally appeared regoing instrument and who acknowledged to me in free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Anda B. Summes Notary Public,
	Acting the Education Phea
	State of OFE CONTROL OF TENNESSEE Dec 29th 2020
	A COUNTAINT

Attorney Docket No. 1202P-000504-US

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Jason Ruh S	
Jason Rains	
State of Two	_))ss. _)
	, 20 / 7 , before me personally appeared foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me wn free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Harris B. S.	UMM Notary Public,
STAT OF TENNES NOTAL PUBL	SEE State of
THE CO	Unit willy Commission Expires Dec 29, 2020

Attorney Docket No. 1202P-000504-US

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

May Brilan
Jason Bryson
State of $\frac{\text{Tenn}}{\text{Rhea}}$) ss.
On this <u>3/</u> day of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>/7</u> , before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
SUMAN
Acting in the County of Rheaver Acting in the County of Rheave
My Commission Expires Dec 39, 2020

20924092.1

PATENT REEL: 046541 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 07/13/2018